505846958 01/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5893894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER J.L. BURD	12/10/2019
ROHAN CHALMERS	12/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B/E AEROSPACE, INC.
Street Address:	150 OAK PARK BLVD
City:	WINSTON SALEM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29719453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)496-0333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402.496.0300 Email: file@suiter.com

Correspondent Name: BE AEROSPACE/SUITER SWANTZ PC LLO C/O SU

Address Line 1: 14301 FNB PKWY, STE 220 Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LBG21614USD1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS R. GRENNAN
SIGNATURE:	/nicholas r grennan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=21614US_Assignment_FILED_12-12-19#page1.tif source=21614US Assignment FILED 12-12-19#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051414 FRAME: 0040 505846958

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Peter J. L. Burd, city of Burry Port, Carmarthenshire, South Wales, and Country of Great Britain, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

AIRCRAFT GALLEY BAY AIR VENT

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. LBG216-14US, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, B/E AEROSPACE, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto B/E AEROSPACE, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said B/E AEROSPACE, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

	, or reissue application on said invention.	
Executed at	.42 AM , city of KOLEADON (3022A21)	and
Country of <u>UNITED KIN</u>	<u>CADM</u> , this <u>1071</u> day of <u>DAGM B62</u> , 20 <u>19</u> .	

	Peter JK. Burd	
Witness Signature:		
Witness Printed Name: Witness Address:	ME JACK DAVIES 14 SCHOFIELD GARDENS WITHER OXIGNAY	
Witness Signature:	- ithe	
Witness Printed Name:	MB. HSIN-I TSAI	
Witness Address:	19 MILTON DRIVE, NEWPORT PAGNELL	

PATENT REEL: 051414 FRAME: 0041

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Rohan Chalmers, city of Kislingbury, Northampton, and Country of United Kingdom, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

AIRCRAFT GALLEY BAY AIR VENT

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. LBG216-14US, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, B/E AEROSPACE, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto B/E AEROSPACE, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said B/E AEROSPACE, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at <u>\www</u>	NOVAMS KORO.	, city of <u>COUGNIRY</u>	and
Executed at \(\sigma\left\) Country of \(\suplimit{UNITED}\) \(\kin\)	Example, this 12 day	y of <u>DECEMBER</u> , 20 <u>19</u>	1
	<i>A</i>	Rohan Chalmers	
Witness Signature:			xxxx
Witness Printed Name: Witness Address:	DAVID TOOTH 55 FORELANDY	97 COVENTET.	
		LIE KING DOM	ui.
Witness Signature:		<i>y</i> *	aan.
Witness Printed Name:	Jal 73.	ACKUAAA	
Witness Address:	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	nicio
	EUACULE	1,N0274405/NN/35	in him

PATENT REEL: 051414 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 01/03/2020